PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recieving Party Data previously recorded on Reel 021900 Frame 0761. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Seung-Joon LEE	04/19/2007	
Choong-II YEH	04/19/2007	
Dong-Seung KWON	04/19/2007	
Seung-Ku HWANG	04/19/2007	
Hyoung-Soo LIM	04/19/2007	
In-Kyeong CHOI	04/19/2007	
Jong-Ee OH	04/19/2007	
Kwang-Jae LIM	04/19/2007	
Seong-Rag KIM	04/19/2007	
Young-Seog SONG	04/19/2007	
Yu-Ro LEE	04/19/2007	
Seong-Keun OH	04/19/2007	
Moon-II LEE	04/19/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute		
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu		
City:	Daejon		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	305-350		

Name:	Ajou University Industry Cooperation Foundation		
Street Address:	San 5, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		
City:	Suwon		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	442-749		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0298

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11574725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)968-9795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-348-3500

Email: docketing@ampacc.com

Correspondent Name: AMPACC LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 6100 219th St. SW

Address Line 2: Suite 580

Address Line 4: Mountlake Terrace, WASHINGTON 98043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110PK-000800US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve Y. Cho

Total Attachments: 8

source=2011_05_02_ASSGMT_110PK-000800US#page1.tif

source=2011_05_02_ASSGMT_110PK-000800US#page2.tif

source=2011_05_02_ASSGMT_110PK-000800US#page3.tif

source=2011_05_02_ASSGMT_110PK-000800US#page4.tif

2011 05 02 100 011 110 11 00000 00 01 00 00 1.0

source=2011_05_02_ASSGMT_110PK-000800US#page5.tif source=2011_05_02_ASSGMT_110PK-000800US#page6.tif

source=2009_01_27_ASSGMT_RECEIPT_110YM-000800US#page1.tif

source=2009_01_27_ASSGMT_RECEIPT_110YM-000800US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0299



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seung-Joon Lee	04/19/2007
Choong-II Yeh	04/19/2007
Dong-Seung Kwon	04/19/2007
Seung-Ku Hwang	04/19/2007
Hyoung-Soo Lim	04/19/2007
In-Kyeong Choi	04/19/2007
Jong-Ee Oh	04/19/2007
Kwang-Jae Lim	04/19/2007
Seong-Rag Kim	04/19/2007
Young-Seog Song	04/19/2007
Yu-Ro Lee	04/19/2007
Seong-Keun Oh	04/19/2007
Moon-II Lee	04/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute		
Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu		
City:	Daejeon		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	305-350		

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ZYNMF0IJNYWI-8072 **REEL: 026207 FRAME: 0300**

11/29/2008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 11	11574725		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (425)968-9795 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 425-348-3500 Email: email@ampacc.com Correspondent Name: AMPACC LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 13024 Beverly Park Road Address Line 2: Suite 205 Address Line 4: Mukilteo, WASHINGTON 98275			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110YM-000800US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Y. Cho		
Signature: /Steve Y. Cho/			
Date: 11/29/2008			
Total Attachments: 6 source=2008_11_26_ASSGMT_110YM-000800US#page1.tif source=2008_11_26_ASSGMT_110YM-000800US#page2.tif source=2008_11_26_ASSGMT_110YM-000800US#page3.tif source=2008_11_26_ASSGMT_110YM-000800US#page4.tif source=2008_11_26_ASSGMT_110YM-000800US#page5.tif source=2008_11_26_ASSGMT_110YM-000800US#page5.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT732202 Receipt Date: 11/29/2008 Fee Amount: \$40			

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ZYNMF0IJNYWI-8072

PATENT 11/29/2008

Attorney Docket No.: 110PK-000800US

Client Reference No.: OPP070280US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Seung-Joon Lee of Clover Apt. 117-301, Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu. Daejeon-city, 302-120, Republic of Korea; Choong-II Yeh of Sinseonmaeul Apt. 209-202, Gwanjeo-dong, Sco-gu, Daejeon-city, 302-243, Republic of Korea; Dong-Seung Kwon of Expo Apt. 204-1304, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-390, Republic of Korea; Seung-Ku Hwang of Eunma Apt. 18-701, Daechi 2-dopng, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-969, Republic of Korea; Hyoung-Soo Lim of Mugunghwa Apt. 102-206, Wolpyong 2-dong, Seogu, Daejeon-city, 302-282, Republic of Korea; In-Kyeong Choi of Mokryun Apt. 304-1102, Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-city, 302-120, Republic of Korea; Jong-Ee Oh of Cheongsol Apt. 309-1505, Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-752, Republic of Korea. Kwang-Jae Lim of Saemmeori Apt. 102-701, Dunsan 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-city, 302-122, Republic of Korea; Seong-Rag Kim of Expo Apt. 204-601, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-390, Republic of Korea; Young-Seog Song of Green Apt. 303-706, Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-503, Republic of Korea; Yu-Ro Lee of Expo Apt. 410-807, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-762, Republic of Korea; Seong-Keun Oh of Hansol Apt. 108-501, 579, Gokbanjeong-dong, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 441-400, Republic of Korea; and Moon-II Lee of Saeteo-Maeul Hyundai Hometown 717-501, Jukjun-dong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 449-160, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A STRUCTURED SPACE-TIME CODE

ACHIEVING THE FULL DIVERSITY AND FULL RATE AND GENERATING METHOD THEREOF, AND MULTI-INPUT MULTI-

OUTPUT SYSTEM

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date:

March 5, 2007

Application No.:

11/574,725; and

WHEREAS, Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute of 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon, 305-350, Republic of Korea, and Ajou University Industry Cooperation Foundation of San 5, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 442-749, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES," are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal,

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 110PK-000800US

continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignees, but at Assignees' expense, cooperate with Assignees in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignees, or Assignees' successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Assignors he

indicate		NI WILKEOF, Assignors have signed their names on the date
		Seing Joon Lee
Dated:	April 19, 2007	
		Seung-Joon Lee
		212 E
Dated:	April 19, 2007	
		Choong-II Yeh
		Vo Sect
Dated:	April 19, 2007	
		Dong-Seung Kwon
		/ V 10
Dated:	April 19, 2007	Ser lu Hurang
		Seung-Ku Hwang
		The state of the s
Dated:	April 19, 2007	J- Idronius
		Hyoung-Soo Lim
Dated:	April 19, 2007	amenty)
		In-Kyeong Choi
Dated:	April 19, 2007	
		Jong-Ee Oh
Dated:	April 19, 2007	KwangJar
		Kwang/Jae Lim
Dated:	April 19, 2007	5-0-> R & ML'
		Seong-Rag Kim

Assignme Attorney	ent Docket No.: 110Рк-000800us	
		Suf
Dated: _	April 19, 2007	Young-Seog Song
Dated: _	April 19, 2007	Yuro Lee
		Yu-Ro Lee
Dated: _	April 19, 2007	Seong Keun Oh
Dated: _		
		Moon-II Lee
	TURES SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY	
Γ	Dated:	Signature of Witness
		Printed Name
Γ	Dated:	Signature of Witness

Attorney Docket No.: 110PK-000800US Client Reference No.: OPP070280US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Seung-Joon Lee of Clover Apt. 117-301, Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu. Daejeon-city, 302-120, Republic of Korea; Choong-II Yeh of Sinseonmacul Apt. 209-202, Gwanjeo-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-city, 302-243, Republic of Korea; Dong-Seung Kwon of Expo Apt. 204-1304, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-390, Republic of Korea; Seung-Ku Hwang of Eunma Apt. 18-701, Daechi 2-dopng, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-969, Republic of Korea; Hyoung-Soo Lim of Mugunghwa Apt. 102-206, Wolpyong 2-dong, Seogu, Daejeon-city, 302-282, Republic of Korea; In-Kyeong Choi of Mokryun Apt. 304-1102, Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-city, 302-120, Republic of Korea, Jong-Ee Oh of Cheongsol Apt. 309-1505, Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-752, Republic of Korea, Kwang-Jae Lim of Saemmeori Apt. 102-701, Dunsan 2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon-city, 302-122, Republic of Korea; Seong-Rag Kim of Expo Apt. 204-601, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-390, Republic of Korea, Young-Seog Song of Green Apt. 303-706. Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-503, Republic of Korea; Yu-Ro Lee of Expo Apt. 410-807, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-762, Republic of Korea; Seong-Keun Oh of Hansol Apt. 108-501, 579, Gokbanjeong-dong, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 441-400, Republic of Korea; and Moon-II Lee of Saeteo-Maeul Hyundai Hometown 717-501, Jukjun-dong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 449-160, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A STRUCTURED SPACE-TIME CODE

ACHIEVING THE FULL DIVERSITY AND FULL RATE AND GENERATING METHOD THEREOF, AND MULTI-INPUT MULTI-

OUTPUT SYSTEM

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date: March 5, 2007

Application No.: 11/574,725; and

WHEREAS, Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute of 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejon, 305-350, Republic of Korea, and Ajou University Industry Cooperation Foundation of San 5, Woncheon-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 442-749, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES," are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal,

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 110PK-000800US

continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignees, but at Assignees' expense, cooperate with Assignees in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignees lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignees, or Assignees' successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:

Seung-Joon Lee

Choong-Il Yeh

Dated:

Dong-Seung Kwon

Dated:

Seung-Ku Hwang

Dated:	<u> </u>			
*			Seung-Ku Hwang	<u> </u>
Dated:				
Adam dalah			Hyoung-Soo Lin	<u> </u>
Dated:		in i <u>arek</u>		
			In-Kyeong Choi	
Dated:				1 Turk
			Jong-Ee Oh	
Dated:				
			Kwang-Jae Lim	

Page 2 of 3

Seong-Rag Kim

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 110PK-000800US	
Automey Docket No.: 110PA-00080008	
Dated:	
Datett.	Young-Seog Song
Dated:	
	Yu-Ro Lee
Dated:	
	Seong-Keun Oh
	1 Comments
Dated: April 19, 2007	<u> </u>
	Moon-II Lee
SIGNATURES SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
OIGIVEI CICES BIGIVEI ORD WITHERSDED BI.	
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness

Page 3 of 3